

ITEM NO.14 Court 1 (Video Conferencing) SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrL.) No(s).2091/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-02-2021 in CRMABA No.762/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

JITENDRA CHAMPALAL KANUNGO & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No.33856/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No.53523/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES WITH

SLP(CrL) No. 3393/2021 (II)

SLP(CrL) No. 2260/2021 (II)

IA No. 36838/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

IA No. 36414/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 36413/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 06-10-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankit Acharya, Adv.  
Ms. Pratiksha Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Shreyas Awasthi, Adv.  
Mr. Shivanker Beher, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR  
Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

List on 21.10.2021.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed in the meantime.

**It is made clear that no further adjournment will be granted on any ground whatsoever.**

**(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)**